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NOTICE OF THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE OF FILING CORRECTED 
HEADER FOR SECOND PAGE OF RESPONSE OF UNITED STATES POSTAL 

SERVICE WITNESS ANTHONY M. PAJUNAS (USPS-T-45) TO INTERROGATORY 
OF DAVID B. POPKIN, REDIRECTED FROM THE UNITED STATES POSTAL 

SERVICE (DBP/USPS-32) [ERRATA] (June 9, 2006) 
 

 The Postal Service hereby gives notice that it is filing a corrected header to the 

second page of the Response of United States Postal Service witness Anthony M. 

Pajunas (USPS-T-45) to Interrogatory of David B. Popkin, redirected from the United 

States Postal Service, DBP/USPS-32.  In the original response, filed on May 22, 2006, 

the header to the second page referred to the wrong witness and the wrong party filing 

the interrogatory.  The corrected page is attached, and should replace the original page.  

There are no changes to the response, itself. 
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    UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
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    Daniel J. Foucheaux, Jr. 
    Chief Counsel, Ratemaking 
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RESPONSE OF USPS WITNESS PAJUNAS (USPS-T-45) TO  
INTERROGATORY OF DAVID B. POPKIN 

modified June 9, 2006 
Day before Sunday 12/24/2006 YES NO 
Christmas Day Monday 12/25/2006 NO NO 
Day after Tuesday 12/26/2006 Still under review 
Second day after Wednesday 12/27/2006 YES YES 
          
Day before Sunday 12/31/2006 YES NO 
New Years Day Monday 1/1/2007 NO NO 
Day after Tuesday 1/2/2007 Still under review 
Second day after Wednesday 1/3/2007 YES YES 
          

Non- Widely Observed Holidays 
          

Holiday Day of Week Date Day (x1) Night (x67) 
          
Day before Sunday 1/15/2006 YES NO 
Martin Luther King Day Monday 1/16/2006 NO YES 
Day after Tuesday 1/17/2006 YES YES 
          
Day before Sunday 2/19/2006 YES NO 
Presidents Day Monday 2/20/2006 NO YES 
Day after Tuesday 2/21/2006 YES YES 
          
Day before Sunday 10/8/2006 YES NO 
Columbus Day Monday 10/9/2006 NO YES 
Day after Tuesday 10/10/2006 YES YES 
          
Day before Friday 11/10/2006 YES YES 
Veterans Day Saturday 11/11/2006 YES NO 
Day after Sunday 11/12/2006 YES NO 
          

 



  

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon all 
participants of record in this proceeding in accordance with section 12 of the Rules of 
Practice. 
 
  
    Brian M. Reimer 
475 L'Enfant Plaza West, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20260–1137 
(202) 268–3037; Fax –5402 
June 9, 2006 
 


